CALDBECK GALLERY

ANNE WEBER
American 1929 - 2005

PERSONAL

Since 1983
1955-1967

EDUCATION

EXHIBITED

1994

1992

1991

1990
1989

1987
1984
1972
1971
1967
1966
1965
1964

12 EIm Street Rockland, Maine 04841 (207) 594-5935 caldbeck@midcoast.com www.caldbeck.com

Owner and director of Anne Weber Gallery
Lived in Paris, France
Extensive travel in Europe, South America, Turkey

Boston Museum School, Boston, Massachusetts

Skowhegan School of Painting and Sculpture, Skowhegan, Maine
Institute of Design, Chicago, Illinois

Cornell University, College of Agriculture, Ithaca, New York

Danforth Gallery, Portland, Maine

Maine Coast Artists Auction

Cry of the Loon, South Casco, Maine

Maine Coast Artists Juried Exhibit, Rockport, Maine
La-Va-Tout, Waldoboro, Maine

Frick Gallery, Belfast, Maine

La-Va-Tout, Waldoboro, Maine

University of Maine, Machias, Maine

Cry of the Loon, South Casco, Maine

Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine

Chocolate Church, Bath, Maine

Judith Leighton Gallery, Blue Hill, Maine
Farnsworth Museum Auction, Rockland, Maine
Maine Coast Artists Auction, Rockport, Maine
Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine

Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine

Anne Weber Gallery, Georgetown, Maine

Friends School, Ithaca, New York

Ornette Coleman’s Artist House, New York, New York
American Information Service Gallery, Paris, France
Kunsthaus, Lucerne, Switzerland

Galeria dela Arte Moderna, Milan, Italy

Galerie de Neutville, Paris, France



