CALDBECK GALLERY

ANNE WEBER American 1929 - 2005

PERSONAL

Since 1983 Owner and director of Anne Weber Gallery
1955-1967 Lived in Paris, France
Extensive travel in Europe, South America, Turkey

EDUCATION

Boston Museum School, Boston, Massachusetts Skowhegan School of Painting and Sculpture, Skowhegan, Maine Institute of Design, Chicago, Illinois Cornell University, College of Agriculture, Ithaca, New York

EXHIBITED

1994	Danforth Gallery, Portland, Maine
1,,,,,	Maine Coast Artists Auction
	Cry of the Loon, South Casco, Maine
	Maine Coast Artists Juried Exhibit, Rockport, Maine
	La-Va-Tout, Waldoboro, Maine
1992	Frick Gallery, Belfast, Maine
1992	•
1001	La-Va-Tout, Waldoboro, Maine
1991	University of Maine, Machias, Maine
	Cry of the Loon, South Casco, Maine
	Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine
	Chocolate Church, Bath, Maine
1990	Judith Leighton Gallery, Blue Hill, Maine
1989	Farnsworth Museum Auction, Rockland, Maine
	Maine Coast Artists Auction, Rockport, Maine
	Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine
1987	Caldbeck Gallery, Rockland, Maine
1984	Anne Weber Gallery, Georgetown, Maine
1972	Friends School, Ithaca, New York
1971	Ornette Coleman's Artist House, New York, New York
1967	American Information Service Gallery, Paris, France
1966	Kunsthaus, Lucerne, Switzerland
1965	Galeria dela Arte Moderna, Milan, Italy
1964	Galerie de Neutville, Paris, France